09-09-2002



**HEET** 

102215262

 $\Omega_{0}$ 

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

F

1. Name of the conveying party(ies):

PAUL MIKUS, WILLIAM MOSELEY, M.D.

Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? No

16.03.02

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: ENDOCARE, INC.

Street Address: 201 Technology Drive
City, State: <u>Irvine</u>, <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92618</u>

3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT

Execution Date: July 29, 1996

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6,416,545 B1

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s):

Serial No.(s):

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG

Internal Address: ENDOCARE, INC.

Street Address: 201 Technology Drive

City: IRVINE State: CA Zip: 92618

6. Total number of applicns, and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 PREVIOUSLY PAID

**DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102114214** 

8. Deposit account number: N/A

(Attach dup, copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statemen	t and	signature.
-------------	-------	------------

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG Name of person signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: \_\_\_\_3

8/27/02

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013248 FRAME: 0583

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS Form PTO 1595 (modified) 707 JIM -3 M 9: n RECORDA



MITTONO.

To the Honorable Octavitissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of the conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
PAUL MIKUS, WILLIAM MOSELEY, M.D.	Street Address: 201 Technology Drive		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? No	City, State: Irvine, CA Zip: 92618		
6	.3.02		
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT	0.02		
Execution Date: July 29, 1996			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.(s): 09/699,082			
	Additional numbers attached? No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applicns, and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ENCLOSED		
Internal Address: ENDOCARE, INC.			
Street Address: 201 Technology Drive	Deposit account number: <u>N/A</u>		
City: IRVINE State: CA Zip: 92618	(Attach dup. copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DC	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infedocument.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
LAMPENOT AL CINISPERG	the 5/16/02		
Name of person signing  Name of person signing  Signature	Date		

06/06/2002 TDIAZ1

00000054 09699082

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** REEL: 013248 FRAME: 0584

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: \_

## Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, I (We), the undersigned inventors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Endocare. Inc., and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "Urological Stent Therapy System and Method" invented by ASSIGNOR(s); (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on July 29, 1996, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 08/629,650; Filed April 9, 1996; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE To enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

Date: July 23 /	46 Mulh
Date: July 28/	196 Mulblusul W
, ,	Inventor: William Moseley, M.D.
Date:	Inventor:
Date:	Inventor:
Date:	Inventor:

RECORDED: 06/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 013248 FRAME: 0585